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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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Ready to assemble, ready to be
Prêt à être assemblé, prêt à être 

Listo para ensamblar, listo para ser

southshorefurniture.com

Solid wood platform bed 
double-queen-king
Plateforme en bois double-queen-king / Cama de plataforma de madera
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Give a call Send an email Start a chat

...

Appelez-nous
Llámenos

Envoyez-nous un courriel
Envienos un correo electronico

Clavardez avec nous
Incia un chat

service@southshore.ca www.southshorefurniture.comCanada / USA:  1-800-290-0465
Mexico : 001-800-514-5320 o al 800-522-6796

How can we help?
Comment pouvons-nous vous aider ?

¿ Cómo podemos ayudar ?

South  Shore  is a  family  company  
based  in  Quebec. We  design  our  
own  pieces,  and   make  them   in 
house,  so   we're   never  far  away  
when you call us  with  a  question
or  concern. Our  team  is in  cons-
tant  contact  with our  design, pro- 
duction    and   distribution  teams,  
making it easy  to  find answers for 
you-whether  it's a five-minute call 
or  an  hour-long  tutorial  on  how 
to  assemble a  storage  unit. When  
we put so much time  into  crafting  
our pieces, why would  we put a li-
mit on support?
 
 

South Shore est une  entreprise  familiale basée à Québec. On  conçoit 
nos propres produits. Constamment en contact  avec  nos  équipes  de 
conception,  de  production  et  de distribution, c'est  facile  pour  nous 
d'obtenir les  réponses  à  vos  questions - que ce  soit pour  un  simple 
appel de cinq minutes ou encore  pour  un  tutoriel d'une heure afin de 
vous aider à assembler votre meuble. On consacre tellement de temps 
à la création de nos produits, ce serait fou de limiter notre accompagn-
agnement et notre service!

South Shore es  una  empresa  familiar con sede en  Quebec. Diseñamos
nuestras   propias   piezas.  El  poder   estar  en  constante  contacto  con
nuestro  equipo de diseño, de producción y de distribución, nos  
permite conseguir  respuestas  a  todas  sus  preguntas,  ya  sea  por  una
simple llamada de cinco  minutos o incluso por un  tutorial  de   una  
hora  para ayudarlo  a  ensamblar   sus   muebles.  Destinamos  tanto   
tiempo  a  la creación  de  nuestros  productos,  que  sería  una  locura 
limitar nuestro apoyo y nuestro servicio.

Damaged or missing part? 
Need assistance for assembly?
Please contact us directly! 

Pièce brisée ou manquante? Besoin d'assistance pour 
l'assemblage? S'il vous plaît contactez-nous! 
 

Esta danada ol le falta alguna pieza? Necesita ayuda con 
el ensamble? Por favor contactenos directamente! 



1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY
GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE 1 ANS / GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 1 AŇOS

Our furniture is like family to us. And we never 
turn our back on family.

Our commitment to our furniture -- and to you 
-- doesn't end the minute you've purchased the 
piece. We offer a 1-year warranty on all of our ma-
nufactured furniture pieces.

Nos meubles font partie de la famille. Et la famille, c’est 
pour la vie.

Notre engagement envers nos produits et envers vous 
ne prend pas fin au moment de l’achat. Nous offrons 
une garantie de 1 ans sur tous les produits que nous 
fabriquons.

Nuestros muebles son como una familia para nosotros 
y la familia,es para toda la vida.

Nuestro compromiso con nuestros muebles y con usted 
no termina al momento de la compra. Ofrecemos una ga-
rantía de 1 años en todos nuestros profuctos fabricados.

1-year limited warranty

South Shore Furniture products are warranted against de-
fects in material and workmanship while owned by the 
‘’Original Purchaser’’. The term ‘’Original Purchaser’’ is de-
fined as that party or entity which purchases South Shore 
furniture from an authorized South Shore

Furniture retailer as shown by the original sales receipt. 
This warranty does not apply to ‘’as is’’ or previously owned 
products.

South Shore Furniture warrants its products to be free from 
defects in materials and workmanship (normal wear and 
tear, fading and stretching excepted), for one year from 
the date of purchase, except as provided below under the 
limited warranty.

The exceptions or exclusions to this warranty are as fol-
lows :

1. Any warranty claim that is submitted after the limited 
warranty period, or without proper proof of purchase.

2.This warranty shall not apply to South Shore Furniture 
products which have been subjected to misuse, neglect, 
alteration, modification, or attachments, either caused by 
the original purchaser, shipping, storage, accident, fire, 

Garantie limitée d’un an

Les meubles South Shore sont garantis pièces et main-d’œuvre tant 
qu’ils seront en la possession de « l’acheteur initial ». « L’acheteur 
initial » est défini comme une personne ou entité qui a acheté un 
meuble South

Shore d’un détaillant autorisé Meubles South Shore comme le dé-
montre le reçu de caisse d’origine. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas 
aux items vendus tels quels ni aux items usagés.

Meubles South Shore garantit que ses produits sont exempts de 
défauts de pièces et de main-d’œuvre (à l’exception de l’usure nor-
male, de la décoloration et de l’étirement), et ce, pendant un an à 
compter de la date d’achat, à l’exception des conditions suivantes 
de la garantie limitée.

Les exceptions ou exclusions de cette garantie vont comme suit :

1. Toute réclamation sous garantie soumise après la fin de la période 
de garantie limitée, ou sans preuve d’achat.

2. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux produits Meubles South Shore 
qui ont fait l’objet d’un mauvais usage, de négligence, d’altération, de 
modification ou d’ajout, soit par l’acheteur initial, soit en raison du 
transport, de l’entreposage, d’un accident, d’un feu, de l’eau ou de 
catastrophes naturelles. Dans l’éventualité d’un défaut de pièces ou 
de main-d’œuvre couvert par cette garantie, Meubles South Shore 
réparera, remplacera ou remboursera, à sa discrétion et sans frais, 
l’item garanti dans un délai raisonnable. Nous nous réservons le droit 
de réclamer que les pièces défectueuses nous soient retournées 

Garantía limitada por 1 año

Los muebles de South Shore están garantizados contra defectos 
en el material o en la mano de obra mientras sigan en posesión del 
“Comprador Original”. El término “Comprador Original” se entiende 
como aquella parte o entidad que adquiere muebles de nuestra

marca South Shore Muebles con un distribuidor autorizado de South 
Shore Muebles así demostrado en el recibo original. Esta garantía 
no aplica para productos comprados “como tales” o previamente 
adquiridos.

Los productos de South Shore Muebles garantizan estar libres de 
defectos en los materiales o en la mano de obra (exceptuando el 
desgaste normal en la tela, descoloramiento y estiramiento común), 
por un año desde la fecha de compra, excepto como se menciona 
a continuación dentro de la garantía limitada.

Las excepciones y exclusiones de esta garantía son las siguientes:

1.Cualquier reclamo de garantía que sea sometido después del pe-
riodo de la garantía limitada o sin prueba apropiada de compra.

2.Esta garantía no aplicará a productos South Shore Muebles que 
hayan sido sometidos a mal uso, negligencia, alteraciones, modifi-
caciones o aditamentos, ya sea causados por el Comprador Original, 
envío, almacenaje, accidente, fuego, inundación o actos de Dios.

En el caso de un defecto en el material o en la mano de obra cubier-
to por esta garantía, South Shore Muebles reparará, reemplazará o 
reembolsará el mueble garantizado, a su discreción, sin ningún cargo 
dentro de un lapso de tiempo razonable. Nos reservamos el derecho 

flood, or acts of God.

In the event of a defect in material or workmanship cove-
red by this warranty, South Shore Furniture will repair or 
replace or refund, at their discretion, without charge the 
warranted furniture within a reasonable amount of time. 
We reserve the right to require damaged parts to be re-
turned to us upon request.

For claims or questions concerning this warranty, 
please contact South Shore Furniture Customer Service 
Department : 1-800-290-0465

Be prepared to provide your name, address, phone 
number, the model and purchase order number of the 
product, date of purchase, and the store where it was pur-
chased. South Shore Furniture requires that the original 
sales receipt be submitted with all requests to confirm that 
you are the original purchaser according to our written 
warranty.

sur demande.

Pour toute question ou réclamation concernant cette garantie, veuil-
lez communiquer avec le service à la clientèle de Meubles South 
Shore : 1-800-290-0465

Vous aurez besoin des informations suivantes : votre nom, adresse, 
numéro de téléphone, modèle du produit et numéro de commande, 
date et lieu de l’achat. Meubles South Shore exige que le reçu de 
caisse d’origine soit soumis pour toute demande afin de confirmer 
que vous êtes l’acheteur initial tel que défini dans notre garantie 
écrite.

de requerir que las partes dañadas sean devueltas según se soliciten.

Para reclamos o preguntas concernientes a esta garantía, favor de 
contactar al Departamento de Servicio de Atención al Cliente de 
South Shore Muebles: 1-800-290-0465

Esté preparado para proporcionar su nombre, dirección, número 
telefónico, modelo y número de orden de compra del producto, 
fecha de compra y la tienda en donde fue hecha la compra. South 
Shore Muebles requiere que el recibo original sea sometido con 
todas las peticiones para confirmar que sea usted el comprador 
original de acuerdo a nuestra garantía escrita.
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A x4

B x2

C x2
F x2

E
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Collect the pieces together
Rassembler les morceaux ensemble / Poner las piezas juntas

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

1
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Let’s get handy!
Mettons-nous au travail! / ¡Vamos a ponernos prácticos!

01

04

02

05

03

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

2
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*Hardware package may have spare parts.
*Le sac de quincaillerie peut contenir des pièces de remplacement.
*La bolsa de herraje puede contener piezas adicionales de repuesto.

Collect the Hardware
Rassembler la quincaillerie / Reunir los articulos de ferreteria

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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1  (x24)

2  (x2)

4  (x1)

3  (x2)



A
X4

southshorefurniture.com Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

1  (x4)

4

Fix « 1 » bolt into post. Do not fully tighten, leave loose for side rail connection.
Fixez le boulon « 1 » dans le poteau. Ne serrez pas complètement, laissez desserré 
pour la connexion du rail latéral.
Fije el perno « 1 » en el poste. No apretar completamente, dejarlo suelto para la 
conexión del riel lateral.



southshorefurniture.com Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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southshorefurniture.com Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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southshorefurniture.com Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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1  (x4)
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3  (x2)
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1  (x4)

8

D
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E

E

2  (x2)
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WEIGHT / POIDS / PESO

This South Shore Industries product is designed to withstand the weight indicated on the plan. We are not responsible 
for the breakage of parts or any injury caused by the failure to comply with this recommendation.

Ce produit de Meubles South Shore a été conçu pour résister aux poids mentionnés ci-contre. Nous ne sommes pas 
responsable du bris des pièces ou de toute blessure occasionnée par le non-respect de cette recommandation.

Este producto las Industrias South Shore ha sido concebido para resistir el peso que se menciona aqui. No somos 
responsables del daño de piezas o cualquier otra lesión ocasionada por el no respesto de esta recomendación.

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

11

500 lbs
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MAINTENANCE TIPS
CONSEIL D’ENTRETIEN / CONSEJOS DE MANTENIMIENTO

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

Never let liquids or damp cloths sit on this furniture.
Ne jamais laisser de liquide ou linge humide sur le meuble.

Nunca deje un líquido o un trapo húmedo sobre el mueble.

Never use chemical cleaning products. They can damage the finish. For 
cleaning, use only a slightly damp cloth and wipe dry.
Ne jamais utiliser de produits nettoyants à base de produits chimiques, cela va endom-
mager le fini. Utiliser seulement un linge légèrement humide.

Nunca utilice limpiadores a base de químicos, estos dañaran le acabado. Us e sólo un 
paño húmedo.

To avoid dulling of the finish, do not place furniture in direct sunlight.
Ne pas placer le meuble directement au soleil pour prévenir le ternissement.

No exponga el mueble directamente al sol para prevenir empañamiento.

Do not put plastic or rubber rings under appliances. 
Use cloth of felt protectors.
Évitez de déposer des appareils avec des rondelles de plastique ou de caoutchouc. Utili-
sez un protecteur en tissu ou en feutre.

Evite apoyar aparatos con redondeles de plástico o de goma. Utilizar un protector de 
tela o de fieltro.

To clean, use a soft or slightly damp cloth, then wipe with a clean, 
dry cloth.
Pour nettoyer, utilisez un linge doux ou légèrement humecté. Essuyez par la suite avec 
un linge propre et sec.

Para limpiar, utilice un trapo suave o ligeramente humedecido. Seque luego con un 
trapo limpio y seco.



southshorefurniture.com Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

You’re our inspiration and 
we  hearing from you!
Give us a call if you want to discuss a project. Or hop over to our social media 
platforms and share your design stories.

The door is always open.

#southshorehome         
Take a look at our website: we have tons of ideas to go with your new piece of furniture!

www.southshorefurniture.com
Want to take sneak peek at new arrivals and get some useful tips? 
Subscribe to our newsletter!

Vous êtes notre inspiration et 

nous  recevoir de vos nouvelles!
Appelez-nous si vous voulez discuter d’un projet ou rejoignez nos médias sociaux pour partager 
vos histoires de design.

Notre porte est toujours ouverte.

#southshorehome         
Jetez un coup d’oeil à notre site internet. Nous avons des tonnes d’idées pour votre nouveau meuble !

www.southshorefurniture.com
Vous voulez avoir un aperçu de nos nouveaux arrivages et obtenir des conseils pratiques? 
Inscrivez-vous à notre infolettre!

Usted es nuestra inspiración

y nos  tener noticias de usted.
Llámenos si desea discutir de su proyecto o síganos en nuestras redes sociales y comparta sus 
historias de diseño.

La puerta siempre está abierta para usted.

#southshorehome         
¡ Lo invitamos a echar un vistazo en nuestro sitio web, tenemos toneladas de ideas para su nuevo mueble !

www.southshorefurniture.com
¿ Quiere echar un vistazo a nuestras novedades y consejos prácticos ? 
Suscríbase a nuestro boletín.
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You need assembly support or
replacement parts for your product? 
Vous avez besoin de support à l'assemblage ou
de pièces de remplacement pour votre produit? 

¿Necesita soporte de montaje o piezas
de repuesto para su producto?  

Call us
Appelez-nous
llámenos 
USA & Canada : 1-800-290-0465
Mexico : 001-800-514-5320
                 o al 800-522-6796  

Production Code / Code de production / Codigo produccion

southshorefurniture.com

Get ready for assembly!
Préparez-vous à l’assemblage!
Prepararse para el montaje!

Send an Email at
Envoyez-nous un courriel au
Envianos un email al 

Contact our customer
support heroes

Contactez nos héros au
service à la clientèle 

Contacte a nuestros héroes
de servicio al cliente

service@southshorefurniture.com

**
** This number should be kept for all service request.  /  Ce numéro devra être conservé pour toute demande de service.  /  Conserve este número para cualquier solicitud de servicio.

2 minxx

Bed
Lit
Cama

20

Wall-Mounted Rattan Headboard
Tête de lit murale en rotin
Cabecera de ratán para montarse en pared 



southshorefurniture.com

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCTIONS  D'ASSEMBLAGE /  INSTRUCTIVO  DE  ARMADO

A customer service
available 7 days a week
to answer all your needs 

South Shore is a family company based in 
Quebec. We design our own pieces, and make 
them in house, so we're never far away when 
you call us with a question or concern. Our 
team is in constant contact with our design, 
production and distribution teams, making it 
easy to find answers for you — whether it's a 
five-minute call or an hour-long tutorial on how 
to assemble a storage unit. When we put so 
much time into crafting our pieces, why would 
we put a limit on support?

South Shore est une entreprise familiale basée 
à Québec. On conçoit nos propres produits. 
Constamment en contact avec nos équipes de 
conception, de production et de distribution, 
c'est facile pour nous d'obtenir les réponses à 
vos questions — que ce soit pour un simple 
appel de cinq minutes ou encore pour un 
tutoriel d'une heure afin de vous aider à 
assembler votre meuble. On consacre 
tellement de temps à la création de nos 
produits, ce serait fou de limiter notre 
accompagnagnement et notre service!

Un service client disponible
7 jours sur 7 pour répondre
à tous vos besoins

South Shore es una empresa familiar con sede en 
Quebec. Diseñamos nuestras propias piezas. El poder 
estar en constante contacto con nuestro equipo de 
diseño, de producción y de distribución, nos permite 
conseguir respuestas a todas sus preguntas, ya sea por 
una simple llamada de cinco minutos o incluso por un 
tutorial de una hora para ayudarlo a ensamblar sus 
muebles. Destinamos tanto tiempo a la creación de 
nuestros productos, que sería una locura limitar nuestro 
apoyo y nuestro servicio.

Servicio al cliente disponible los 7 días
de la semana para satisfacer todas
sus necesidades.

For any question
Pour toute question  
Para cualquier duda

service@southshorefurniture.com

Call us
Appelez-nous
llámenos 
USA & Canada : 1-800-290-0465
Mexico : 001-800-514-5320
                 o al 800-522-6796  

Send an Email at
Envoyez-nous un courriel au
Envianos un email al 

#10042107



W ARR ANT Y / G ARANTIE / G ARANTíA 

R eg i s ter  y ou r  p r o du c ts  on l i n e!
 
It will only take a few m inutes to  fill out this
form  and register yo ur pro duc ts;  but in the end
it will be easier for us to  help you in the event 
you need a replac em ent part and you lost your 
assembly guide or pro duc tion c ode.
 
w w w .s o u th s h or ef u r n i tu r e .c o m /
r egi s ter - y o u r - pr o d u c ts

6.When applying this warranty S outh Shore Furniture reserves the right to ask for the proof of purc hase of the original buyer.
 
7.This warranty is only valid on purc hases made at authorized South ShoreTM Furniture retailers in C anada, the U.S.A and Mexic o.
 

1.South ShoreTM  Furniture  provides  the original buyer   with   a   warranty c overing 
"defec ts" on furniture parts and  workmanship for a period of 5 years from the date or 

the date of  purchase to  the original buyer on the products  and  decor  acc ess ories   

parts and workmanship.
 

impair the use of the product for which it was intended.
 
 

5- y ea r  W a r r a n ty  o n  f u r n i tu r e m a n u f a c tu r ed by  S o u th  S h or e a n d 1 y ea r  w a r r a n ty  o n  oth er  
f u r n i tu r e  a n d déc o r  ac c es o r i es  d i s tr i bu ted by  S o u th  S h o r e F u r n i tu r e.  

3.T his  warranty  is s tric tly limited to the repair or replacement of defective compon ents  
and  p arts. This warranty  exc ludes  all  other  direct or  indirect  c harges   and  expenses 
according to the limit permitted by law in your state/provinc e.
 
4.In  the  event  S outh Shore  Furniture can not  replace a part its respon sability can not 
exceed the value or c ost of production of that part or the  replacement  retail  value  of 
the defective item, the c hoic e is up to South Shore.

T he warranties offered by So uth Sho re Furniture do not apply to  the produc ts of o ur partners on the Loc al showc ase sec tion of the web 
site ;  eac h of those partners/ manufac turers sell its produc ts on o ur web platform but o ffer its  o wn warranty and details c an be found on 
the pro duc t page of applic able pro duc ts .

10 - y ea r  W a r r a n ty  o n  S ou th  S h o r e W or k p la c e pr o du c ts  B I F M A  tes ted a n d 5- y ea r  /  2 - y ea r  
o n  h ei gh t- a dju s ta bl e w o r k i n g  ta bles

1.South ShoreTM Furniture provides the original buy er with a warranty c overing "defects" on furniture parts and workmanship for a period of 10  
years from the date or pu rchase for South Shore Workplace BIFMA tested products.
 
2.South  S horeTM  Furniture provides the original buy er of a  height-adjustable  table with a  5-year warranty  from the date of purchase on the 
structure elements and a 2-year warranty on the electronic c omponents. This warranty covers defects on parts and workmanship.
 
 
 
 
 
4 .This warranty is strictly limited to the repair or replacement of detective c omponents and parts. This warranty exc ludes all other direc t or indirec t
c harges  and expenses  acc ording to the limit permitted by law in your state/provinc e.  
 
5.In the event South Shore Furniture can not replac e a part its responsibility can not exceed the value or c ost of produc tion of that part or the 
replacement retail value of the defective item, the c hoic e is up to South Shore. 
 

O ur furniture is like fam ily to  us. And we never 
turn our bac k on family.
 
O ur c om mitm ent to  our furniture - -  and to
you - -  doesn't end the m inute yo u've purc hased 
the piec e. We offer a 5- year warranty on all of 
our m anufac tured furniture piec es. 

6.This  warranty  only  applies  under c onditions of normal use. It does not cover defec ts  resulting  from  intentional damage, negligence, abuse, 

 
7.When applying this warranty South Sho re Furniture reserves the right to ask for the proo f of purchase of the original buyer.   
 
8 .This warranty is only valid on  purchases made at authorized South Sho re Furniture retailers in C anada, the U.S.A. and Mexico.
 
3 0 - d ay  r etu r n  p o l i c y  o n  d éc or  a c c es s o r i es

exc hange of, or a refund on, your unused item. We will send a courier over to take the item from your ho me. You will be c harged a return shipping 
fee equal to 15% of the c ost of the items returned. South Shore Furniture reserves the right to refuse a return or an exchange if any con dition is not 
met.

W e d o  n o t a c c ep t:
 
Returns unless the item is unused and in its original packaging.
Returns or exchanges on bedding (comforters, duvet c overs, c overlets, bedsheets, pillows, duvets, and crib sets) that has been opened or used, or 

5.T his warranty only applies under con ditions of no rmal domestic u se. It does  not c over defects resulting from intentional damage, negligence, 

the assembly guide.
 



W AR R ANT Y / G AR ANTIE / G ARANTíA 

Enregistrez  votre produit en ligne!
 

formulaire et enregistrer vos produits;cec i nous 
fac ilitera la tâc he si un jour vous avez besoin
d'une pièce de remplac ement et qu e vous avez 
perdu votre guide d'assemblage ou votre code 
de production.
 
ww w.southshorefurniture.com/
register-your-produc ts

1.Meubles  S outh  S ho reMC  garantit à l'ac heteur original, pour  u ne période de 5 ans 
depuis sa date d'achat, toutes les  pièces et  c omposantes  d'un meuble  fabriqué  par

garantie d'un (1) an à partir de la date d'achat, à l'acheteur original sur les meubles et

limitée d'un (1) an. C ette garantie c ouvre tout défaut de fabrication et de matériaux.
 
2
empêche altérer l'usage auquel le produit est destiné.
 
3.C ette garantie se limite strictement à la réparation ou au remplacement des pièces  et
des  c omposantes défec tueuses.C ette garantie exc lut tous les autres frais directs ou
indirects,et ce, en accord avec  la limite permise par la législation en vigueur dans votre
lieu de résidence.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

G ar a n ti e de 5 a n s  s u r  l es  m eu bles  f a br i qu és  p a r  S ou th  S h or e et  g a r a n ti e de 1 a n  s u r  les  
a u tr es  m eu bles  et  a c c es s oi r es  déc o r  d i s tr i bu és  p a r  M eu bles  S o u th  S h o r e 

5.C ette garantie s'applique sous des c ondition s d'un usage domestique normal et ne c ouvre pas les défauts pouvant résulter d'un usage 

l'exposition  aux éléments ou d'un entretien ne respectant par les indications déc rites dans le guide d'assemblage.
 
6 .Dans l'application de c ette garantie, Meubles South Shore se réserve le droit d'exiger la preuve d'achat de l'acheteur original.
 
7
Mexique.

G ar a n ti e de 10  a n s  s u r  les  p r o du i ts  S o u th  S h o r e E s p ac e B u r ea u  tes tés  B I F M A  et d e 5 a n s  et  
2  a n s  s u r  les  ta bles  élév a tr i c es

c hacu n des produits c on cernés.

1.Meubles South Shore garantit à l'ac heteur original,pour une période de 10  ans depuis sa date d'ac hat,toutes les pièces et composantes d'un 
meuble SouthShore Espace Bureau testés BIFMA c ontre les  défauts de matériaux et de main-d'oeuvre.  
 
2.Meubles South Shore garantit à l'ac heteur original d'une table élévatric e,  pour une période de 5 ans depuis sa date d'achat la struc ture et pour 
une période de 2 ans les  composantes électroniques.C ette garantie couvre tout défaut de fabrication et de matériaux.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 .C ette garantie se limite strictement à la réparation ou au remplacement des pièces et des  composantes défectueuses. C ette garantie exclut tous 
les autres frais directs ou indirects, et ce, jusqu'à la limite permise par la législation en vigueur dans votre lieu de rés idence.  
 
5.À défaut de pouvoir fournir la pièce de remplac ement, la responsabilité de Meubles South Shore ne peut excéder la valeur équivalente au coût 
de produc tion de la pièce en litige ou de la valeur au prix de détail pour le remplacement de l'item défectueux, au c hoix de South Shore.
 
6.C ette garantie s'applique sous des  conditions d'un usage normal et ne couvre pas les défauts pouvant résulter de dommages intentionnels, 

respec tant pas les indication s décrites dans le guide d'assemblage.
 
 
 
 

7.Dans l'applic ation de cette garantie,  Meubles South Shore se réserve le droit d'exiger la preuve d'achat de l'ac heteur original.  
 

Mexique.
 
 
 
 
 
 

P ol i ti qu e de r etou r  de 30  jo u r s  s u r  les  a c c es o i r es  déc o r
Si vous n'êtes pas totalement satisfait par l'ac hat d'un artic le autre qu'un meuble de maison ou de bureau, veuillez c ommuniquer avec  nous dans 

de la valeur totale des artic les retournés vous seront facturés. Meubles South Shore se réserve le droit de refuser un retour ou un éc hange si les  
c onditions ne son t pas respectées.

N ou s  n 'a c c epter o n s  p a s :
 
 
Les retours s i l'artic le a été utilisé ou n'est plus dans son emballage original.
Les  retours  ou  échanges  de  literie  (couettes, housses de couettes, c ouvre-lits, draps de lit, oreillers et ensembles pour lits de bébé) dont 

Les retours de tout matelas ou produit rembourré sans leurs étiquettes légales.

Nos meubles  font partie de la famille. Et la 
famille, c 'est pour la vie.Notre engagement
envers nos produits et envers vous ne 

tous les produits que nous fabriquons.

4 .À défaut de pouvoir fournir la pièce de remplac ement, la responsabilité de Meubles
South ShoreMC   ne  peut  excéder la valeur  équivalente au  c oût de production de la 
pièce en litige ou de la valeur au prix de détail  pour le  remplacement  de  l'item 
défecteux, au choix de South Sho re.
 



W ARR ANT Y / G AR ANTIE / G AR ANTíA 

¡ Registre sus produc tos en línea !
 
Sólo tardará unos minutos en llenar este formulario

paranosotros ayudarle en c aso de que necesite una 
pieza de repuesto o en el caso de la perdida de su
guía de mon taje o código de producc ión.
 
ww w.southshorefurniture.com/
register-your-produc ts

1.South ShoreMR garantizan al comprador original, por un período de 5 años a partir 
de la fecha de compra, todas las piezas y c omponentes de un mueble fabricado por 
South ShoreMR contra defectos de material y mano de obra.
Proporcionamos  una garantía de un (1) año a partir de la fecha de c ompra para el 

demuestre que están c ubiertos pour una garantía limitada de un (1) año.
Esta garantía c ubre todos los defec tos de fabric ac ión y materiales.  
 
2
puede impedir el uso para el que está destinado el produc to.
 
 

G ar a n tí a  de 5 a ñ o s  en  m u ebles  f a br i c a do s  p or  S o u th  S h o r e y  ga r a n tí a  de 1 a ñ o en  los  
o tr o s  m u ebles  y  a c c es o r i o s  déc o r  d i s tr i bu i d os  p o r  M eu bles  S o u th  S h o r e 
Nuestros muebles son c omo una familia para nosotros
y la familia,es para toda la vida.
 
Nuestro c ompromiso c on nuestros muebles y con usted
no termina al momento de la compra. O frecemos una
garantía de 5 años en todos nuestros profuctos fabricados.

3.Esta garantía se limita estric tamente a la reparac ión o reemplazo de las piezas y 
componentes defec tuosos.  Esta  garantía  excluye  todo  los  costos direc tos  o 
indirectos,de ac uerdo c on el límite permitido por la legislac ión vigente en su lugar 
de residencia. 
 
4 .A falta de poder suministrar la pieza de repuesto, la responsabilidad de South 
ShoreMR no puede exceder el valor equivalente al c osto de produc ción de la pieza en 
litigio o el valor al prec io de venta de detalle  por el reemplazo del artículo 
defectuoso,a elección de South ShoreMR.

5.Esta garantía se  aplica  bajo  las  c ondiciones  de  uso doméstico normal y no  c ubre  los  defectos que puedan resultar de uso comerc ial, daño 

indicaciones descritas en la guía de montaje.
 
6 .Para hac er cu mplir esta garantía South ShoreMR se reserva el derecho de exigir un comprobante de c ompra del c omprador original. 
 
7.Esta garantía es válida solo para compras realizadas en un distribuidor autorizado de South ShoreMR en C anadá, Estados Unidos y Méxic o.

Las garantías ofrec idas  p or  South Shore  Furniture no se aplican a los productos de nuestros socios en  la  vitrina  loc al del sitio;  c ada uno de estos 
socios / fabric antes vende sus produc tos a través  de nuestra plataforma web, pero ofrece su propia garantía y los detalles se pueden encon trar en la 
página de c ada uno de los produc tos en c uestión.

G ar a n tí a  de 10  a ñ os  en  lo s  p r o du c to s  S ou th  S h o r e E s p a c i o  de T r a ba jo  p r o ba d o s  B I F M A  y  
d e 5  a ñ os  y  2  a ñ o s  en  la s  m es a s  elev a do r a s

1.Muebles South ShoreMR garantiza al c omprador original, por un périodo de 10  años a partir de la fec ha de compra, todas las partes y c omponentes 
de un mueble South Shore Espacio de Trabajo BIFMA probados c on tra defec tos en materiales y mano de obra.
 
2.Muebles  South  S horeMR  garantiza  la  estruc tura  al comprador original de una mesa elevadora por  un  périodo de 5 años a partir de la fecha de 
c ompra y los compon entes  electrónicos por un périodo de 2 años . Esta garantía c ubre todos los defectos de fabricac ión  y materiales.
 
 
 
 
 

 
4 .Esta garantía se limita estric tamente a la reparac ión  o remplazo de piezas y componentes  defec tuosos.
Esta garantía excluye todos los demás c ostos directos e indirec tos, hasta el límite permitido por la legislac ión vigente en su lugar de residencia.
 
5.A falta de poder suministrar la pieza de repuesto, la responsabilidad de South Sho reMR no puede exceder el valor equivalente al costo de 
producción de la pieza en litigio o el valor al precio de venta de detalle  por el reemplazo del artículo defectuoso,a elecc ión  de South ShoreMR.
 
 
 
 
 
 

6.Esta garantía aplica en condic iones de uso normal y no c ubre defectos que puedan resultar de daño intenc ion al, negligencia, abuso, 

guía de montaje.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7.Para hac er cu mplir esta garantía South ShoreMR se reserva el derecho de exigir un comprobante de compra del c omprador original. 
 
8 .Esta garantía es válida solo para compras realizadas en un distribuidor autorizado de South ShoreMR en C anadá, Estados Unidos y México.
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P ol í ti c a  d e d ev olu c i ón  de 30  d í a s  p a r a  a c c es o r i o s  d e dec o r a c i ón

dentro de los 30  días posteriores a la entrega de su artículo para proceder c on la devolución o c ambio de su artículo no  utilizado. Se le c obrará un 
c argo por devoluc ión del 15% del valor total de los artículos devueltos . South Shore Furniture se rese rva el derecho de rechazar una devolución o 
c ambio si no se cumplen las con diciones .
 
 N o a c ep ta r em o s :
 
 
Devoluc iones si el artíc ulo ha s ido usado o ya no está en su embalaje original.
Devoluc iones o c am bios de ropa de cama (edredones, fundas nórdicas, c olchas, sábanas, almohadas y juegos  para cunas) c uyo embalaje 

Devoluc iones de cualquier co lchón o producto acolchado s in sus etiquetas legales.
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Collect the pieces together

Rassembler les morceaux ensemble

Poner las piezas juntas1

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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Let’s get handy!

Mettons-nous au travail!

¡Vamos a ponernos prácticos!2

01

04

02

05

03

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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*Hardware package may have spare parts.
*Le sac de quincaillerie peut contenir des pièces de remplacement.
*La bolsa de herraje puede contener piezas adicionales de repuesto.

Collect the Hardware

Rassembler la quincaillerie

Reunir los articulos de ferreteria3

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465
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MAINTENANCE TIPS

CONSEIL D’ENTRETIEN / CONSEJOS DE MANTENIMIENTO

Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

Never let liquids or damp cloths sit on this furniture.

Ne jamais laisser de liquide ou linge humide sur le meuble.

Nunca deje un líquido o un trapo húmedo sobre el mueble.

Never use chemical cleaning products. They can damage the finish. For cleaning, use 
only a slightly damp cloth and wipe dry.

Ne jamais utiliser de produits nettoyants à base de produits chimiques, cela va endom-
mager le fini. Utiliser seulement un linge légèrement humide.

Nunca utilice limpiadores a base de químicos, estos dañaran le acabado. Us e sólo un 
paño húmedo.

To avoid dulling of the finish, do not place furniture in direct sunlight.

Ne pas placer le meuble directement au soleil pour prévenir le ternissement.

No exponga el mueble directamente al sol para prevenir empañamiento.

Do not put plastic or rubber rings under appliances. 
Use cloth of felt protectors.

Évitez de déposer des appareils avec des rondelles de plastique ou de caoutchouc. Utili-
sez un protecteur en tissu ou en feutre.

Evite apoyar aparatos con redondeles de plástico o de goma. Utilizar un protector de 
tela o de fieltro.

To clean, use a soft or slightly damp cloth, then wipe with a clean, 
dry cloth.

Pour nettoyer, utilisez un linge doux ou légèrement humecté. Essuyez par la suite avec 
un linge propre et sec.

Para limpiar, utilice un trapo suave o ligeramente humedecido. Seque luego con un 
trapo limpio y seco.



southshorefurniture.com Need help? / Besoin d’aide? / ¿Necessita ayudar? / 1-800-290-0465

You’re our inspiration and we  
hearing from you!
Give us a call if you want to discuss a project. Or hop over to our social media platforms and 
share your design stories.

The door is always open.

#southshorehome         
Take a look at our website: we have tons of ideas to go with your new piece of furniture!

www.southshorefurniture.com
Want to take sneak peek at new arrivals and get some useful tips? 
Subscribe to our newsletter!

Vous êtes notre inspiration et 
nous  recevoir de vos nouvelles!
Appelez-nous si vous voulez discuter d’un projet ou rejoignez nos médias sociaux pour partager 
vos histoires de design.

Notre porte est toujours ouverte.

#southshorehome         
Jetez un coup d’oeil à notre site internet. Nous avons des tonnes d’idées pour votre nouveau meuble !

www.southshorefurniture.com
Vous voulez avoir un aperçu de nos nouveaux arrivages et obtenir des conseils pratiques? 
Inscrivez-vous à notre infolettre!

Usted es nuestra inspiración
y nos  tener noticias de usted.
Llámenos si desea discutir de su proyecto o síganos en nuestras redes sociales y comparta sus 
historias de diseño.

La puerta siempre está abierta para usted.

#southshorehome         
¡ Lo invitamos a echar un vistazo en nuestro sitio web, tenemos toneladas de ideas para su nuevo mueble !

www.southshorefurniture.com
¿ Quiere echar un vistazo a nuestras novedades y consejos prácticos ? 
Suscríbase a nuestro boletín.
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